the amendment documents of the Bank's Statute before the relevant Notary Office.

Hereunder are Article (6) and (7) before and after amendments:
Article (6) Before Amendment:

The Bank has an authorized capital of EGP 100 billion (one hundred billion Egyptian Pounds) with issued capital of
EGP 30,708,510,000 (thirty billion, seven hundred eight million, five hundred and ten thousand Egyptian pounds)
divided into 3,070,851,000 (three billion, seventy million, eight hundred and fifty-one thousand) common shares at a
nominal value of ten Egyptian Pounds.

Article (6) After Amendment:

The Bank has an authorized capital of EGP 100 billion (one hundred billion Egyptian Pounds) with issued capital of
EGP 33,779,361,000 (thirty-three billion, seven hundred and seventy-nine million, three hundred and sixty-one
thousand Egyptian pounds) divided into 3,377,936,100 (three billion, three hundred and seventy-seven million, nine
hundred and thirty-six thousand, and one hundred) common shares at a nominal value of ten Egyptian Pounds.

Article (7) Before Amendment:

The Issued Capital of the Bank is composed of three billion, seventy million, eight hundred and fifty-one thousand
common shares distributed as follows:

[...]

The Egyptian subscription is 21.49% according to the approved shareholders' lists authenticated by Misr
for Central Clearing, Depository and Registry on the latest position as of 31 December 2024. The full
nominal value of the issued capital amounting to EGP 30,431,580,000 (thirty billion, four hundred thirty-
one million, five hundred and eighty thousand Egyptian pounds) was fully paid and recorded in the Bank's
Commercial Register. The amount of increase of EGP 276,930,000 (two hundred seventy-six million,
nine hundred and thirty thousand Egyptian Pounds) was deposited at the Commercial International Bank
- Egypt (CIB) S.A.E., Giza Branch, the authority entity to receive the public offering as certified by the
Bank's issued certificate dated 8/4/2025. Accordingly, the issued capital has been fully paid.

[...]

The Egyptian subscription is 21.27% according to the approved shareholders' lists authenticated by Misr
for Central Clearing, Depository and Registry on the latest position as of 31st of August 2025. The full
nominal value of the issued capital amounting to EGP 30,708,510,000 (thirty billion, seven hundred and
eight million, five hundred and ten thousand Egyptian pounds) was fully paid and recorded in the Bank's
Commercial Register. The amount of increase of EGP 3,070,851,000 (three billion, seventy million, eight
hundred and fifty-one thousand Egyptian Pounds) was funded by allocating a portion of the general
reserve and issuing bonus shares. Accordingly, the issued capital has been fully paid.